# CH \$90.00 0871

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM516375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prime Conduit, Inc.		02/28/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trenchless Resources Global Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	2747 6th Street, Suite 201	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97756	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0871147	VYLON
Registration Number:	2157311	VYLON
Registration Number:	2188134	VYLON SLIPLINER

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 5032247329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-224-7529

Email: robin@dascenzoiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: DASCENZO Intellectual Property Law, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 S.W. Broadway, Suite 1555

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRG 223
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	lan D. Gates
SIGNATURE:	/lan D. Gates/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=trademark\_assignment\_TRG223\_3-28-19#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006603 FRAME: 0085

900491626

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Is between Prima Conduit, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, and Trenchiess Resources Global Holdings, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has sold and assigned, and does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and convey, to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified below, including stylized versions and variations thereof and the identified corresponding U.S. trademark registrations, together with the corresponding goodwill of Assignor connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks:

- (1) VYLON, U.S. Reg. Nos. 871,147 and 2,157,311; and
- (2) VYLON SLIPLINER, U.S. Reg. No. 2,188,134.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Trademark Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Trademark Assignment.

Prime Conduit, Inc.	Trenchless Resources Global Holdings, Inc.
ву:	By: Sulfy
Name: Ames A Pasocres	Name: <u>Dave Gellings</u>
Title: Prosidort	Title: President
Date: February 28, 2019	Date: February 28, 2019

REEL: 006603 FRAME: 0086